
No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Idlir PEÇI Ministry of Justice Deputy Minister Idlir.peci@drejtesia.gov.al

2 Erisa PROKO
Minister of State on Local Issues/National 

Coordinator on Anti-Corruption
Acting Chief of Cabinet erisa.proko@ceshtjetvendore.gov.al

3 Helena PAPA
High Inspectorate for Declaration and Audit 

of Assets and Conflict of Interest
Director of Cabinet of the Inspector General hpapa@hidaa.gov.al

4 Tomislav CURIC Ministry of Security Expert Adviser for Combating Corruption tomislav.curic@msb.gov.ba

5 Sead LISAK Director sead.lisak@apik.ba

6 Mevludin DZINDO Assistant Director mevludin.dzindo@apik.ba

7 Rosen KUKUSHEV Ministry of Interior
Expert at the International Co-operation 

Directorate
rkukushev.14@mvr.bg

8 Yavor SIDEROV Council of Ministers

Adviser to the Deputy Prime Minister for 

European Policies Coordination and 

Institutional Affairs

y.siderov@government.bg

9 Gergana ALEKSOVA Ministry of Justice State Expert G_Aleksova@justice.government.bg

10 Maja BARICEVIC Ministry of Justice Head of Anti-Corruption Sector maja.baricevic@pravosudje.hr

11 Dalija ORESKOVIC President dalija.oreskovic@sukobinteresa.hr

12 Tatijana VUCETIC Deputy President tatijana.vucetic@sukobinteresa.hr

13 Elena DIMOVSKA Ministry of Justice Associate ElenaDimovska@mjustice.gov.mk

14 Igor TANTUROVSKI
State Commission for Prevention of 

Corruption 
Member of the Commission i.tanturovski@dksk.org.mk

15 Vladimir CEBOTARI Ministry of Justice Minister secretariat@justice.gov.md

16 Anatolie DONCIU National Integrity Commission President anatolie.donciu@cni.md

17 Viorel CHETRARU Director  secretariat@cna.md

18 Cristina TARNA Deputy Director cristina.tarna@cna.md

19 Vadim COJOCARU Deputy Director vadim.cojocaru@cna.md 

20 Vitalie VEREBCEANU
Head of the General Corruption Prevention 

Directorate
vitalie.verebceanu@cna.md

21 Maria POPESCU
Head of the Legislation and Anti-corruption 

Expertise Division 
maria.popescu@cna.md 

22 Olga TIJU
Head of the Risk Assessment and Corruption 

Awareness Division 
olga.tiju@cna.md 

23 Valeriu CUPCEA
Head of the Anti-corruption Policies and 

Programmes Division
valeriu.cupcea@cna.md

24 Marcel TABARCEA Head of the Integrity Testing Division marcel.tabarcea@cna.md  

25 Igor CARLASUC Head of the Operative Support Directorate igor.carlasuc@cna.md 

26 Francisco TALMACI Head of the Analytic Directorate franciscotalmaci@gmail.com 

27 Corneliu GURIN Office of the Prosecutor General Prosecutor General

28 Andrian MARGINA Ministry of Internal Affairs
Deputy Head of the Internal Protection and 

Anti-Corruption Service andrian.margina@mai.gov.md

29 Andrei ENACHI
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European 

Integration
Attache andrei.enachi@mfa.md

30 Montenegro Grozdana LAKOVIC Directorate for Anti-Corruption Initiative Advisor grozdana.lakovic@daci.gov.me

31 Paweł WOJTUNIK Head of the Central Anticorruption Bureau cba080@cba.gov.pl

32 Krzysztof KRAK
Director of the Cabinet of the Head of the 

CAB
cba035@cba.gov.pl

33 Paweł RUTKOWSKI
Expert Coordinator for International 

Cooperation
cba080@cba.gov.pl

34 Cornel-Virgiliu CALINESCU Ministry of Justice
Head of National Office for Crime Prevention 

and Assets Recovery
cornel.calinescu@just.ro

35 Silviu Ioan POPA National Integrity Agency (ANI)
Director od Communication, Public relations 

and Strategy Directorate
silviu.popa@integritate.eu 

36 Genu Eduard RADU
Anti-corruption General Directorate

Ministry of Internal Affairs
Deputy General Director relint.dga@mai.gov.ro

37 Radomir ILIC Ministry of Justice State secretary radomir.ilic@mpravde.gov.rs

38 Marijana OBRADOVIC Anti-corruption Agency Assistant director for prevention marijana.obradovic@acas.rs

Commission for the Resolution of Conflicts 

of Interest

Bosnia and Herzegovina

National Anti-corruption Centre
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Poland Central Anticorruption Bureau
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39 Olga Bitca President, Consultant, Project Manager olga.bitca@credo.md

40 Pedro Gomes Pereira Senior Specialist pedro.pereira@baselgovernance.org

41 Wicher Slagter Head of the Political and Economic Section wicher.slagter@eeas.europa.eu

42 Zdravko Jakop Deputy Director zjakop@racviac.org

43 Josip Mlakic Activity manager – IRC Pillar jmlakic@racviac.org

44 Vasile Botnaru Director botnaruv@europalibera.org

45 Suzana Ivanovic Head of Justice and Home Affairs Unit suzana.ivanovic@rcc.int

46 Dragan Djuric Programme Manager d.djuric@respaweb.eu

47 Sergiu Ostaf Director ostaf@credo.md

48 Todor Yalamov Senior Analyst Todor.yalamov@online.bg

49 Cornelia Abel Regional Coordinator for South East Europe cabel@transparency.org

50 Lilia Carasciuc Executive Director office@transparency.md

51 Shelley Inglis Regional Cluster Leader shelley.inglis@undp.org

52 Shqipe Neziri Vela Project Manager shqipe.neziri@undp.org

53 Alla Skvortova Programme Specialist/Cluster Leader alla.skvortova@undp.org

54 Constantine Palicarsky Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice Officer constantine.palicarsky@unodc.org

55 Donald Carroll INL Country Director CarrollD4@state.gov

56 Radu Foltea Staff Attorney FolteaRD@state.gov

57 Tatiana Lungu INL Internal Operations Coordinator LunguT@state.gov

58 Markus Hoecher Research and Teaching Associate markus.hoecher@wu.ac.at

59 Londa Esadze Anti-corruption Expert londaesadze@hotmail.com

60 Quentin Reed Anti-corruption Expert quentinreed@gmail.com

61 Zorislav Antun Petrovic Anti-corruption Expert zorislav.antun.petrovic@gmail.com

62 Davor DUBRAVICA
ddubravica@rai-see.org

63 Radu COTICI
rcotici@rai-see.org

64 Aida BULBUL
abulbul@rai-see.org

65 Jasna PANJETA
jpanjeta@rai-see.org

Institution

Radio Free Europe - Moldova

Resource Center for Human Rights - Moldova

Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of 

Moldova 

Basel Institute on Governance

United Nations Office on Drugs 

and Crime - UNODC

Program and Outreach Officer

Finance and Administrative Officer

Regional Anti-Corruption 

Initiative

RAI Chairperson

Head of RAI Secretariat

Transparency International

Vienna University of Economics and Business, Institute for 

Austrian & European Economic Criminal Law

U.S. Embassy Chisinau, Moldova

United Nations Development Programme - UNDP

UNDP Moldova

UNDP Kosovo

Organizers - Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI)

Other Organizations / Speakers

ReSPA - Regional School of Public Administration.

Transparency International - Moldova

RACVIAC Centre  for SecurityCooperation

Regional Cooperation Council - RCC

Anticorruption Alliance, CREDO-Resource Center for Human 

Rights

SELDI/Center for the Study of Democracy
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